©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
            FEBRUARY 2018
  DSC-4845/8
1
Functional Block Diagram
Features
◆ True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

01/29/09: Page 15 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
07/26/10: Page 1 Added green parts availability to features
Page 15 Added green indicator to ordering information
Page 7 In order to correct the header notes of the AC Elect Chars Table and align them with the Industrial temp range
values located in the table, the commercial TA header note has been removed
Pages 8-11 In order to correct the footnotes of timing diagrams, CNTEN  has been removed to reconcile the footnotes with
the  CNTEN  logic definition found in Truth Table II - Address Counter Control
07/16/15: Page 1 Updated speed offerings by removing the 6.5ns commercial grade in Features
Page 2 Removed IDT in reference to fabrication
Page 2 & 15 The package code PN100-1 changed to PN100 to match standard package codes
Page 5 Removed X6 speed grade from the DC Elec Chars table
Page 6 Corrected typo in the Typical Output Derating drawing
Page 7 Removed X6 speed grade from the AC Elec Chars table
Page 16 Added Tape and Reel indicator to, removed X6 speed grade and updated the commercial offerings in
Ordering Information
Page 15 Removed the IDT Clock Solution table
Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
Last time buy expires June 15, 2018
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS for SALES: for Tech Support:
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road 800-345-7015 or 408-284-8200 408-284-2794
San Jose, CA 95138 fax: 408-284-2775 DualPortHelp@idt.com
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
02/08/18:
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  709379L7PFG  709379L9PFI8  709379L12PF8  709369L12PF8  709379L12PF  709369L12PF  709379L9PFI
709379L9PF8  709369L9PF8  709379L7PF8  709369L7PF8  709379L7PF  709369L7PF  709379L9PF  709369L9PF
709369L9PFI8  709369L9PFI